#### 505385371 03/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5432164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. ERIC S PARK	03/20/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEXIDINE LLC	
Street Address:	5924 SW 12TH ST, SUITE 7201	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73128	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7609961

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)547-5504

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4049960869

Email: jmcdonough@hgdlawfirm.com Correspondent Name: JAMES F MCDONOUGH, III

Address Line 1: 3621 VINING SLOPE, SUITE 4320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES F. MCDONOUGH, III	
SIGNATURE:	/James F. McDonough, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3.March 2019 Assign from Inv. to New Lexidine#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 050130 FRAME: 0916** 505385371

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I ERIC S PARK is owner of said patent/application 7,609, 961

Whereas, LEXIDINE LLC in State of Oklahoma

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application 7,609,961.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title in aforesaid patent.

Executed this on March 20, 2019

Signature

PATENT REEL: 050130 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 03/20/2019